Version：V5.4
© Sanyou Corporation Limited. All rights reserved
Contact Data
Type SRDI
Rated load（Resistive load） 10A 250VAC
Max. switching current 15A
Max. switching voltage 250VAC
Max. switching power 2,500VA

request.
（3）For sealed type testing, please open the ventilation hole in the case before test.
Ordering Information
Version：V5.4
© Sanyou Corporation Limited. All rights reserved
SRDI -S -1 12 D M 6 -F -XX
Special Parameter：
Nil-Standard type
6-6000V impulse withstandard voltage,
Letter or number-Special requirement
Insulation System :
Nil - Standard
B - Class B
F - Class F
Contact Material :
Nil & 2 -AgSnO2
4 - 3 Compounds AgSnO2 (Form C)
5 - Cu plated with La
6 - AgNi
7 - AgNi & AgSnO2
8 - 3 Compounds AgNi (Form C)
Contact Form :
Nil - Form C
B - Form B
M - Form A
Coil power：
D-0.36W
Rated coil voltage(VDC)：
03，05，06，09，12，15，18，24，48，60
Number of poles ：
1-1Pole
Protective construction：
S- Flux-proof
SH- Sealed type washable
Type：SRDI
（1）Flux-proofed relays can not be used in the environment with pollutants like H2S, SO2,NO2,dust,etc.
（2）Water cleaning or surface process is not suggested after the flux-proof relays are assembled on PCB.
（3）The customer special requirement express as special code after evaluating by Sanyou.
（4）The “VDE” printing on the cover are only available for products with the suffixes of“D”“D2”“D3”“D6”
“DM”“DM6”.
Nomenclature
Version：V5.4
© Sanyou Corporation Limited. All rights reserved
Outline dimension, wiring diagram, PCB layout (Unit: mm)
P.C.B Layout (bottom view)
Wiring Diagram (bottom view)
1c 1b 1a